Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04251205 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4Y36-R0 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: PALM BEACH COUNTY STATE HWY SYSTEM SIGNAGE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43393857201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/05/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: $175,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to install, remove or
replace any single post, multi post, overhead or bridge mounted signs on primary roads in Palm Beach County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal.
*PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor does not need to be pre-qualified.
*PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department s advertised
estimate amount of $175,000.00 and not the contractor s bid total.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR
INSURANCE LIMITS.

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4Y36-R0O

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
Section 0001 SIGNS(GRND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)

0700- 1-111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, EA 2.000
LESS THAN 12 SF

0700- 1-112 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, EA 5.000
12.0-20.0 SF

0700- 1-600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE EA 5.000

0700- 2-111 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, EA 2.000
LESS THAN 12 SF

0700- 2-112 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, EA 2.000
12.0-20.0 SF

0700- 2-113 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, EA 4.000
20.1-30.0 SF

0700- 2-114 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, EA 3.000
30.1-50.0 SF

0700- 2-115 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, EA 3.000
50.1-100.0 SF

0700- 2-212 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, EA 1.000
USE EXISTING FOUNDATIONS, 12.0-20.0 SF

0700- 2-213 MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT, EA 1.000

USE EXISTING FOUNDATIONS, 20.1-30.0 SF
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ALT ltem
0700- 2-214

0700- 2-215

0700- 2-600
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-102
0700- 3-103
0700- 3-104
0700- 3-105
0700- 3-201
0700- 3-202
0700- 3-203
0700- 3-204
0700- 3-205
0700- 3-206
0700- 3-207
0700- 3-601
0700- 3-602
0700- 3-603
0700- 3-604
0700- 3-605
0700- 3-606
0700- 3-607
E102- 1- 2
E700- 30- 3
E700- 46- 32
E700- 94- 1
E700- 94- 2

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4Y36-R0O
Description

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
USE EXISTING FOUNDATIONS, 30.1-50.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F& GROUND MOUNT,
USE EXISTING FOUNDATIONS, 50.1-100.0 SF

MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF

SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC CONTRACTS)

SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD

REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)

BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&l)

BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
EA

EA

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
DA
SF
AS
EA
EA

Quantity
1.000

1.000

5.000
1.000
3.000
3.000
1.000
1.000
3.000
10.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
4.000
1.000
2.000
5.000
3.000
3.000
4.000
4.000
1.000
20.000
100.000
2.000
5.000
5.000
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