## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04251205 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4Y36-R0 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: PALM BEACH COUNTY STATE HWY SYSTEM SIGNAGE

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43393857201(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 365
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 12/05/25

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$175,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to install, remove or replace any single post, multi post, overhead or bridge mounted signs on primary roads in Palm Beach County.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Bid Price Proposal.

•PRE-QUALIFIED: Contractor does not need to be pre-qualified.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$175,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY2025-26 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4Y36-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 SIGNS(GI	RND SIGNS 30 SQ FT OR LESS)(UN)		•
	0700- 1-111	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 1-112	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 1-600	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	5.000
	0700- 2-111	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 2-112	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 2-113	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF	EA	4.000
	0700- 2-114	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 30.1-50.0 SF	EA	3.000
	0700- 2-115	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 50.1-100.0 SF	EA	3.000
	0700- 2-212	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, USE EXISTING FOUNDATIONS, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 2-213	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, USE EXISTING FOUNDATIONS, 20.1-30.0 SF	EA	1.000

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E4Y36-R0

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
	0700- 2-214	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, USE EXISTING FOUNDATIONS, 30.1-50.0 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 2-215	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, USE EXISTING FOUNDATIONS, 50.1-100.0 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 2-600	MULTI-COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-102	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	3.000
	0700- 3-103	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	3.000
	0700- 3-104	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-105	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	3.000
	0700- 3-202	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF	EA	10.000
	0700- 3-203	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 21-30 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-204	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-205	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-206	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF	EA	4.000
	0700- 3-207	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 201-300 SF	EA	1.000
	0700- 3-601	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	2.000
	0700- 3-602	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF	EA	5.000
	0700- 3-603	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF	EA	3.000
	0700- 3-604	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF	EA	3.000
	0700- 3-605	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF	EA	4.000
	0700- 3-606	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF	EA	4.000
	0700- 3-607	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 201-300 SF	EA	1.000
	E102- 1- 2	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (SITE SPECIFIC CONTRACTS)	DA	20.000
	E700-30-3	SIGN PANEL OVERLAY, OVERHEAD	SF	100.000
	E700- 46- 32	REPAIR EXISTING SIGN (MULTI POST)	AS	2.000
	E700- 94- 1	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (F&I)	EA	5.000
	E700- 94- 2	BREAKAWAY SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION (REMOVE)	EA	5.000